
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/02/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,279,372
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,343,341

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 1,410,508
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 1,481,033
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 1,555,085

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,632,839
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 1,714,481
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 1,800,205

1.24% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,204,782 $73,683,239 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 1,890,215
1.00% 1.00% 8 03/05/22 Sat $23,208,085 $85,529,541 $85,000,000 $56,600,000 1.501 3.9% 21.9% 10th Payment 1,984,726
5.14% 5.14% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,764,098 $92,555,268 $93,000,000 $62,000,000 1.501 2.3% 23.7% 11th Payment 2,083,962
7.50% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $18,495,141 $101,995,901 $102,000,000 $68,000,000 1.501 3.1% 26.1% 12th Payment 2,188,160

15.56% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $26,819,263 $115,685,487 $116,000,000 $77,300,000 1.501 4.5% 29.4% 13th Payment 2,297,568
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $15,092,334 $122,942,521 $123,000,000 $81,900,000 1.501 2.5% 31.2% 14th Payment 2,412,447
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $19,686,228 $131,809,170 $132,000,000 $87,900,000 1.501 3.3% 33.5% 15th Payment 2,533,069
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $28,476,694 $144,635,032 $146,000,000 $97,300,000 1.501 4.8% 36.6% 16th Payment 2,659,722
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,638,676 $151,678,669 $151,000,000 $100,600,000 1.501 2.6% 38.3% 17th Payment 2,792,709
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $20,073,456 $160,719,725 $160,000,000 $106,600,000 1.501 3.4% 40.4% 18th Payment 2,932,344
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $29,450,596 $173,984,232 $173,000,000 $115,300,000 1.501 4.9% 43.3% 19th Payment 3,078,961
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $16,051,537 $181,213,821 $180,000,000 $119,900,000 1.501 2.7% 44.9% 20th Payment 3,232,909
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $20,865,555 $190,611,637 $190,000,000 $126,600,000 1.501 3.5% 46.8% 21st Payment 3,394,555
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $31,217,632 $204,672,014 $205,000,000 $136,600,000 1.501 5.2% 49.6% 22nd Payment 3,564,282
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $17,255,402 $212,443,823 $213,000,000 $141,900,000 1.501 2.9% 51.0% 23rd Payment 3,742,497

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $22,952,110 $222,781,420 $224,000,000 $149,200,000 1.501 3.9% 52.9% 24th Payment 3,929,621
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $32,207,231 $237,287,511 $243,000,000 $161,900,000 1.501 5.4% 55.4% 25th Payment 4,126,103
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $18,011,189 $245,399,725 $253,000,000 $168,600,000 1.501 3.0% 56.8% 26th Payment 4,332,408

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $22,148,787 $255,375,507 $264,000,000 $175,900,000 1.501 3.7% 58.4% 27th Payment 4,549,028
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $37,363,609 $272,204,023 $278,000,000 $185,200,000 1.501 6.2% 61.0% 28th Payment 4,776,479
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,877,527 $280,706,434 $280,000,000 $186,500,000 1.501 3.2% 62.2% 29th Payment 5,015,303
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $22,983,353 $291,058,103 $291,000,000 $193,900,000 1.501 3.9% 63.7% 30th Payment 5,266,069
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $41,025,243 $309,535,814 $307,000,000 $204,500,000 1.501 6.8% 66.1%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $20,833,239 $318,919,075 $320,000,000 $213,200,000 1.501 3.5% 67.3% Total 85,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $25,120,805 $330,233,450 $333,000,000 $221,900,000 1.501 4.2% 68.7%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $44,922,641 $350,466,543 $353,000,000 $235,200,000 1.501 7.4% 71.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $22,683,231 $360,683,038 $363,000,000 $241,800,000 1.501 3.8% 72.1%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $28,298,586 $373,428,680 $378,000,000 $251,800,000 1.501 4.7% 73.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $49,468,812 $395,709,363 $400,000,000 $266,500,000 1.501 8.1% 75.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $27,219,877 $407,969,156 $416,000,000 $277,100,000 1.501 4.6% 76.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $41,032,950 $426,450,338 $441,000,000 $293,800,000 1.501 6.8% 78.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $65,936,979 $456,148,260 $500,000,000 $333,100,000 1.501 10.7% 80.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $32,663,852 $471,761,172 $540,000,000 $359,800,000 1.501 5.4% 81.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $81,942,802 $512,908,312 $630,000,000 $419,700,000 1.501 13.1% 84.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $112,092,865 $569,090,774 $730,000,000 $486,300,000 1.501 17.5% 86.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/2/2022


